

CORRESPONDENCE 4
Page 1 of 1
OFFICE OF TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

Lauren Klein, CPA Interim Treasurer/Tax Collector

PO Box 859, Modesto, CA 95353-0859 Phone: 209.525.6388 Fax: 209.525.7868

June 13, 2018

Chairman DeMartini, Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors

This letter serves as notice of my resignation as Interim Treasurer-Tax Collector effective, Tuesday, July 31, 2018. The department provides an important service to the community through various collection services as well as the management of the County Treasury on behalf of the County, School Districts and various Independent Special Districts. The staff employed in the department perform an important job in a difficult service area. It has been an honor to serve as the Interim Treasurer-Tax Collector this last year and a privilege to work with a great group of people. I wish Donna Riley, Treasurer-Tax Collector Elect the best in her leadership of the department.

Sincerely,

Lauren Klein, CPA Auditor-Controller

Interim Treasurer-Tax Collector